

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 194

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2022


FDI IN TEXTILE SECTOR


194. SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of Total amount of Foreign Direct Investment in the textile sector;.


(b) the details of textile production during each of the last three financial years 2018-19, 2019-20, and

2020- 21.


(c) whether Government has received any proposal of Foreign Direct Investment made in the textile sector during the 2020-21; and


(d) if so, details thereof State/UT-wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH)


(a) to (d): 100% FDI in textile sector is through automatic route. A total of Rs.23,254.40 crores

(USD 3840.89 Million) of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) has been received from April, 2000 to

September, 2021 in textile sector.

The information on textile production in various segments is as below:-

       * Provisional

       #Year 2020-21 has been affected by global pandemic

       (Source: Office of Textile commissioner)

***

Sl. No. Segment Unit 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21#

1 Raw Cotton Lakh Bales 333 365 360

2. Raw Silk lakh ton 0.354 0.358 0.337

3. Jute (combined of

Hessian, Sacking, Yarn)

Million Tons 1161 1165 910*

4. Man Made Fibre Million Kg 1442 1898 1610*

5. Man Made Filament

Yarn

Million Kg 1160 1688 1326*

6. Cotton Yarn Million Kg 4208 3962 3625*

7. Blended & 100% Non-

cotton Yarn

Million Kg 1682 1702 1521*

